
 
 

 

 
INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) 
 
 

AMENDMENT #2 

 
 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
 
Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry 
Contracting Operations 
111 Water Street East 
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2 
Solicitation No. 5P201-19-0121/A 
------------------------------------- 
 
 
Tender to: Parks Canada Agency 
 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the 
Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with 
the terms and conditions set out herein, 
referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the 
price(s) set out therefor. 
 
 
Comments:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office 
 
Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry 
Contracting Operations,  
111 Water Street East 
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2 
------------------------------------- 
 

Title-Sujet  

Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra 

Nova National Park, NL. 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 

5P201-19-0121/A 
Date: 

October 25, 2019 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de 
SEAG    PW-19-00891989 

Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 

676 

Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD): 

at – à  
2:00 PM 

on – le 
2019-10-31 

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire: 
EDT - HAE 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine: �          Destination: �          Other-Autre: � 

Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca) 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

(613) 938-5948 
Fax No. – No de FAX: 

(877) 558-2349 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 
See Herein –  Voir aux présentes 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) 
À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 

 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
Address - Adresse 
 
 
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 
Titale - Titre 
 
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone:      
 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur:      
 
 
 

 

Signature Date 
 

 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation   Amd. No. - N° de la modif    Buyer - l'acheteur    Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 
5P201-19-0121/A 002                           Sheldon Lalonde                            n/a 
File Name - Nom du dossier : Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL. 

2 of 4 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT #2 
 

October 25, 2019 
 
 

 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE; 
 
 

1) The closing date has changed to Thursday, October 31, 2019 at 2:00pm EDT; 
 
2) Revisions to the specifications and drawings by GEMTEC, Consulting Engineers and Scientists 

(attached separately). 
 

3) Questions and Answers #1 are attached below; 
 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 
 
 

 
  



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation   Amd. No. - N° de la modif    Buyer - l'acheteur    Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 
5P201-19-0121/A 002                           Sheldon Lalonde                            n/a 
File Name - Nom du dossier : Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL. 

3 of 4 

 
 
 

Questions and Answers #1 
 

5P201-19-0121/A - Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL. 
 
 
 
 

 
1) Drawing E-1 there is a note 4 on the drawing but the description is not in the Note section. Please 

advise? 
 

Answer:  Existing u/g feeders to be disconnected and removed. 
 
2) Drawing E-2 states to remove a pad mount transformer in note 1, which one is to be removed?  

 
Answer: Note 1 does not state this. No pad mount transformers are to be removed. 

 
3) Emergency lighting is not indicated and just wondering if there should be? 

 
Answer: Not required by the NBC, 

 
4) Can you advise as to the interrupting capacity of panels A and B? 

 
Answer: 10 kAIC per spec section 26 24 16.01. 

 
5) Will this work take place this year or next as it will determine the costing especially for the temporary 

power to be supplied? 
 

Answer: Revised to May 21, 2020 completion. 
 
6) Will the park to pay for the fuel for the generator seeing as how this is replacing power from the 

transmission line to feed existing buildings? 
 

Answer: All fuel, service and maintenance to be included in tender per spec Section 26 05 00 1.11. 
 
7) Is the completion of March 31, 2020 etched in stone? 

 
Answer: Revised to May 21, 2020 completion. 

 
8) Specification 1.1 mentions storm water management ponds, recharge gallery, and associated storm 

and sanitary sewer and manholes. In the drawing package provided, there is no detail for these 
systems. 

 
Answer: Specification Section 01 11 00 – General Instructions 

 .1 Delete Item 1.1.2.3 
 .2 Delete Item 1.1.2.4 
 .3 Delete Item 1.1.2.5 
 .4 Delete Item 1.1.2.6 

 
9) Please specify the construction material of the buildings to be demolished (timber, steel, etc.) 

 
Answer: Specification Section 01 11 00 – General Instructions 

 .1 Add item 1.1.5. Contractor to visit site to determine construction materials of existing  buildings 
 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation   Amd. No. - N° de la modif    Buyer - l'acheteur    Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 
5P201-19-0121/A 002                           Sheldon Lalonde                            n/a 
File Name - Nom du dossier : Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL. 

4 of 4 

10) It appears that the detail in the drawings for the “Oil-Water Separator”, Drawing M1.1 and the section in 
the specification for the “Oil-Grit Separator”, section 33 06 01 does not align. Please provide 
clarifications on this scope.  

 
Answer: Specification Section 25 05 01 – General Controls & Instrumentation 

 .1 Item 2.11: Add “Distech” as an approved manufacturer 
 

Specification Section 33 06 01 – Oil-Grit Separator 
 .1 Delete Section 33 06 01 it its entirety. 
 
 
 


